
+5V

+3.3V

þÿ������� �/����������
þÿ�����"��� �$�����!�� 1-WIRE

þÿ�"��� ��������� �#�.�)����
þÿ� �������!�"��� 120 þÿ���<

þÿ�"��� ��������� �#�.�)����
þÿ� �������!�"��� 120 þÿ���<

þÿ����� �"þÿ���"����������

þÿ�����%�������'�������� þÿ������������
þÿ�!�"��� �"�/�!�"����

þÿ�����������.�'��������
þÿ��������������

þÿ�����������.�'��������
þÿ�������"�����"��� ��
þÿ�-�������"� �������������"�����/

þÿ�����������.�'��������
þÿ�����"��������

þÿ�����"��� �$�����! 1-WIRE
þÿ�����������.�'�������� þÿ�������(�����%þÿ�#�!�"� �����!�"��

þÿ�����"��� �$�����! I2C
þÿ�����������.�'�������� þÿ�������(�����%þÿ�#�!�"� �����!�"��

þÿ�����"�'����þÿ�"��������� ���"�#� �+

þÿ���+�%����þÿ����þÿ�!�#������� ���+��
þÿ�!�'���"�'����

þÿ�����"�'����þÿ�����!�"�������"��

þÿ�����������.�'�������� þÿ��������� ���"��� ��
þÿ�������#���,�!���� 2

þÿ�����������.�'�������� þÿ��������� ���"��� ��
þÿ�������#���,�!���� 1

þÿ�����"��� �$�����! RS485
þÿ�����������.�'�������� þÿ�������(�����%þÿ�#�!�"� �����!�"��

þÿ!“
þÿ!‘þÿ� �������'���� þÿ� ��������

þÿ� �������� þÿ�����!�"� ��������

þÿ�"� ���%�!�"� ���'���+��
LCD þÿ�����!��������

þÿ���������!�"� ���'���+��
LED þÿ�����!��������

þÿ�����"��� �$�����!
RS485
þÿ�"�����,����þÿ���������#
þÿ�������"���-�"��

þÿ�!�����!��� ���+��
þÿ������������ /
þÿ�������������"�#� ��

1WIRE_INPUT

BUTTONS

I2C_INPUT

- P_O

+ P_O

SUMMATER_OUT

FUEL_NOSE

RS485

PULSE_INPUT_2

PULSE_INPUT_1

PROG
RS485

F_IN

L

B

+5VD

+5V

GND

PUMP

IN3

KEYBOARD

- P_O

DISP_CH

FG

+5VD

IN1

FG N

STOP

GND

VH

DISP_T

IN4

GND

þÿ
���

0�
@

�2
�5

�:�
A

þÿ
���

���
�"

���
-�

T
�KV

1.
2/

G
ar

ve
x

K
V

O
T

A
-T

K
V

1.
2

VL

GND

GND

PT1000

N

POWER

RS485_2

P

IN2

1W

SCL2

SDA2

START

GND

A

VALVE_LOW_HIGH
N

GND

WORK/SETTING

FG

+ P_O

J1 J2 J3 J4

J5
J6

J7

J14

J1
2

J9
J1

3

SW1

J1
1

J17 J15

J8
J1

0


	Page 1
	Footprints
	C96
	FID1
	FID2
	FID3
	H1
	H2
	H4
	H5
	J1
	J10
	J11
	J12
	J13
	J14
	J15
	J17
	J2
	J3
	J3
	J4
	J5
	J6
	J7
	J8
	J9
	SW1



